
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2837
ANSWERED ON:22.03.2005
INTEGRATED CHILD DEVELOPMENT SCHEME
Yadav Shri M. Anjan Kumar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated and released under the Integrated Child Development Scheme during 2004-05 and thereafter till date, State-wise;

(b) whether large scale misappropriation in purchases made under the said scheme in Andhra Pradesh during each of the last three years;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government proposes to order any probe to find the truth; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KANTI SINGH)

(a) State-wise details of funds released under Integrated Child Development Services (ICDS) Scheme during 2004-05 (till 17.3.2005) are given in the Statement annexed.

(b) No case of misappropriation in purchases under the ICDS Scheme in Andhra Pradesh has come to our notice.

(c),(d)&(e) Does not arise.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2837 FOR 22.03.2005 BY
SHRI ANJAN KUMAR M. YADAV REGARDING INTEGRATED CHILD DEVELOPMENT SCHEME

State-wise position of funds released under ICDS Scheme during the year 2004-2005

     (Rs. in lakh)

  S.     Name of the State       Funds under ICDS
  No.                            (General), World
                                 Bank and Udisha
                                     2004-05
                                 upto (17.3.2005)

  1.   Andhra Pradesh                      7277.34
  2.   Arunachal Pradesh                   1316.36
  3.   Assam                               8534.70
  4.   Bihar                              11511.47
  5.   Goa                                  294.52
  6.   Gujarat                             9905.58
  7.   Haryana                             4425.10
  8.   Himachal Pradesh                    2657.26
  9.   Jammu & Kashmir                     3457.78
  10.  Karnataka                          10654.35
  11.  Kerala                              8373.16
  12.  Madhya Pradesh                     12573.86
  13.  Maharashtra                        14424.21
  14   Manipur                             1246.90
  15.  Meghalaya                            963.31
  16.  Mizoram                              644.18
  17.  Nagaland                            1164.75
  18.  Orissa                             10666.93
  19.  Punjab                              3904.27
  20.  Rajasthan                          11853.17
  21.  Sikkim                               289.14
  22.  Tamil Nadu                         14397.55


  23.  Tripura                              909.46
  24.  Uttar Pradesh                      23186.37
  25.  West Bengal                        13069.59
  26.  Chhatisgarh                         5327.21
  27   Jharkhand                           5819.66
  28.  Uttranchal                          2398.77

       Union Territories

  29.  Delhi                               1118.36
  30.  Pondicherry                          219.89
  31.  Andaman & Nicobar                    188.39
  32.  Chandigarh                           131.49
  33.  D. & Nagar Haveli                     50.13
  34   Daman & Diu                           38.98
  35.  Lakshadweep                           25.15

       Total:                            193019.34
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